# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                  |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------|
| A&E Television Networks |          | 109/10/2009 I  | JOINT VENTURE: UNITED STATES |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | A&E Television Networks Merge Co., LLC   |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 235 East 45th Street                     |  |
| City:           | New York                                 |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 10017                                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 106

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark             |
|----------------|----------|-----------------------|
| Serial Number: | 77466217 | EXTREME TRAINS        |
| Serial Number: | 77253842 | МҮВІО                 |
| Serial Number: | 77314162 | SPLIT THIS HOUSE      |
| Serial Number: | 77599321 | REEL TO REAL          |
| Serial Number: | 77269592 | THE LOST EVIDENCE     |
| Serial Number: | 77105385 | PARANORMAL STATE      |
| Serial Number: | 77302178 | THE INTERROGATORS     |
| Serial Number: | 77030243 | DIGGING FOR THE TRUTH |
| Serial Number: | 77008786 | A&E MATCH MAKER       |
| Serial Number: | 76202920 | SECRET PASSAGES       |
| Serial Number: | 76202921 | THE XY FACTOR         |
| Serial Number: | 76975702 | MAIL CALL             |
| Serial Number: | 76316788 | MAIL CALL             |
| Serial Number: | 76227111 | CLASH OF WARRIORS     |

900144330 TRADEMARK 900144330 REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0227

| Serial Number: | 76190410 | AETN DIGITAL                         |
|----------------|----------|--------------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 76034365 | Н                                    |
| Serial Number: | 76218738 | THE HISTORY CHANNEL                  |
| Serial Number: | 76218739 | BIOGRAPHY                            |
| Serial Number: | 76092559 | THE BEST SEARCH IN HISTORY           |
| Serial Number: | 76390242 | COLD CASE FILES                      |
| Serial Number: | 76216819 | THE IDEA BOOK FOR EDUCATORS          |
| Serial Number: | 76184449 | PERFECT CRIMES?                      |
| Serial Number: | 76143834 | HISTORY IQ                           |
| Serial Number: | 76080848 | SAVE OUR HISTORY                     |
| Serial Number: | 76055669 | SAVE OUR HISTORY                     |
| Serial Number: | 76034362 | HISTORY IQ                           |
| Serial Number: | 76978383 | BREAKING VEGAS                       |
| Serial Number: | 76975563 | CLASH OF WARRIORS                    |
| Serial Number: | 76620953 | THE HISTORY CHANNEL                  |
| Serial Number: | 76550931 | THE ART OF EVERYDAY                  |
| Serial Number: | 76550926 | ROYAL-ITY TV                         |
| Serial Number: | 76550925 | THE HISTORY CHANNEL                  |
| Serial Number: | 76494812 | GUTS & BOLTS                         |
| Serial Number: | 76494811 | SELL THIS HOUSE                      |
| Serial Number: | 76494810 | MAKEOVER MAMMAS                      |
| Serial Number: | 76418132 | BIOSTYLE                             |
| Serial Number: | 76418131 | IN THE SPOTLIGHT                     |
| Serial Number: | 76416278 | CHANGING FACES                       |
| Serial Number: | 76405268 | HISTORY'S MYSTERIES                  |
| Serial Number: | 76390236 | YOUR FAMILY STORY IS WAITING         |
| Serial Number: | 76372633 | THE A&E NERO WOLFE COLLECTION        |
| Serial Number: | 76335188 | MODERN MARVELS                       |
| Serial Number: | 76322240 | SHOCKING, LURID & TRUE               |
| Serial Number: | 76307480 | HANDS ON HISTORY                     |
| Serial Number: | 76272393 | BOYS' TOYS                           |
| Serial Number: | 76239649 | H HISTORY CHANNEL.COM NETWORK        |
| Serial Number: | 76201019 | THE HISTORY CHANNEL PICTURES IN TIME |
| Serial Number: | 76184448 | MINUTE BY MINUTE                     |
| Serial Number: | 76177811 | INCURABLE COLLECTOR                  |

REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0228

| Serial Number: | 76168812 | H INTERNATIONAL                        |
|----------------|----------|----------------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 76135311 | HISTORY'S LOST & FOUND AUCTION BLOCK   |
| Serial Number: | 76112176 | HISTORY CHANNEL.COM NETWORK            |
| Serial Number: | 76108968 | BIOGRAPHY                              |
| Serial Number: | 76080847 | HISTORY VIEWPOINT                      |
| Serial Number: | 76011826 | SPY WEB                                |
| Serial Number: | 76315759 | A DAY IN THEIR LIVES                   |
| Serial Number: | 76308789 | AMERICAN CLASSICS                      |
| Serial Number: | 75912018 | THE GREAT AMERICAN HISTORY QUIZ        |
| Serial Number: | 75982470 | HISTORY ALIVE                          |
| Serial Number: | 75977561 | THE HISTORY CHANNEL CLASSROOM          |
| Serial Number: | 75913541 | HISTORY VS. HOLLYWOOD                  |
| Serial Number: | 75980537 | HISTORY'S LOST & FOUND                 |
| Serial Number: | 75978549 | BIOGRAPHY                              |
| Serial Number: | 75978539 | BIOGRAPHY                              |
| Serial Number: | 75976356 | OUR CENTURY                            |
| Serial Number: | 75976092 | YEAR BY YEAR                           |
| Serial Number: | 75940873 | LOVE CHRONICLES                        |
| Serial Number: | 75883673 | THE HISTORY CHANNEL                    |
| Serial Number: | 75669816 | DANGER CENTRAL                         |
| Serial Number: | 75629386 | EVERY LIFE HAS A STORY                 |
| Serial Number: | 75612829 | HISTORY TELEVISION NETWORK PRODUCTIONS |
| Serial Number: | 75568106 | THE NEW EXPLORERS                      |
| Serial Number: | 75565916 | WORLD TOUR                             |
| Serial Number: | 75518437 | SWORN TO SECRECY                       |
| Serial Number: | 75305551 | SAVE OUR HISTORY                       |
| Serial Number: | 75117531 | HOMETOWN HISTORY                       |
| Serial Number: | 75117499 | HOMETOWN HISTORY                       |
| Serial Number: | 75120718 | BIOGRAPHY                              |
| Serial Number: | 75116032 | BIOGRAPHY                              |
| Serial Number: | 75117536 | MYSTERIES OF THE BIBLE                 |
| Serial Number: | 75084072 | THE UNEXPLAINED                        |
| Serial Number: | 75117537 | MODERN MARVELS                         |
| Serial Number: | 75479934 | CITY CONFIDENTIAL                      |
| Serial Number: | 75124534 | CIVIL WAR JOURNAL                      |
|                | ır       | TRADEMARK                              |

TRADEMARK 1 REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0229

| Serial Number: | 75488852 | AUTO BIOGRAPHY                  |
|----------------|----------|---------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 75479935 | THE GREAT AMERICAN HISTORY QUIZ |
| Serial Number: | 75349123 | IN SEARCH OF HISTORY            |
| Serial Number: | 75275016 | HISTORY'S MYSTERIES             |
| Serial Number: | 75120776 | BIOGRAPHY FOR KIDS              |
| Serial Number: | 75116149 | THE BIOGRAPHY CHANNEL           |
| Serial Number: | 75096669 | TRUE ACTION ADVENTURES          |
| Serial Number: | 75044979 | HIST                            |
| Serial Number: | 75117538 | AMERICA'S CASTLES               |
| Serial Number: | 74617514 | HISTORY ALIVE                   |
| Serial Number: | 74658280 | THE HISTORY CHANNEL CLASSROOM   |
| Serial Number: | 74580029 | BIOGRAPHY                       |
| Serial Number: | 74554085 | BIOGRAPHY                       |
| Serial Number: | 74547933 | THE NEW EXPLORERS               |
| Serial Number: | 74479985 | Н                               |
| Serial Number: | 74422589 | ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK    |
| Serial Number: | 74360546 | THE HISTORY CHANNEL             |
| Serial Number: | 74303697 | ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK    |
| Serial Number: | 74287221 | THE HISTORY CHANNEL             |
| Serial Number: | 74258036 | THE HISTORY CHANNEL             |
| Serial Number: | 74272952 | A&E                             |
| Serial Number: | 72130940 | BIOGRAPHY                       |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)768-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127685367

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Monica B. Richman
Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Dr. Station, 233 South Wacker Dr.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 21602608-2013                         |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Monica B. Richman- Attorney of record |
| Signature:              | /monica b. richman/                   |
|                         |                                       |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0230

| Date:                                                                                | 09/30/2009 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=A&E Conversion#page1.tif source=A&E Conversion#page2.tif |            |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0231

New York State Department of State Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue Albany, NY 12231 www.dos.state.ny.us

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

# A&E Television Networks

(Insert Name of Partnership/Limited Partnership)

#### TO

#### A&E Television Networks Merge Co., LLC

(Insert Name of Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 1006 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

# A&E Television Networks Merge Co., LLC

SECOND: The (partnership/limited partnership) was, in accordance with the provisions of the Limited Liability Company Law, duly converted to a limited liability company.

(Please note: The conversion of a limited partnership to a limited liability company does not become effective until a certificate of cancellation is filed for the limited partnership. See LLCL §1006(f)&(g) and PL §121-203.)

THIRD: The name of the (partnership/limited partnership) was:

# A&E Television Networks

In the case of a limited partnership, the date its initial certificate of limited partnership was filed by the Department of State is:

FOURTH: The county within this state in which the office of the limited liability company is to be located is: New York County

FIFTH: The Secretary of State is designated as the agent of the limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is:

A&E Television Networks Merge Co., LLC

235 East 45th Street

New York, NY 10017

14505 Z

(Type or print name)

Authorized Person

(Title of signer)

2095563,2 DOS-1363 (Rev. 5/08)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0232

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

# **A&E** Television Networks

(Insert Name of Partnership/Limited Partnership)

TO

# A&E Television Networks Merge Co., LLC

(Insert Name of Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 1006 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filed by: Irell & Manella LLP

(Name)

1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900

(Mailing address)

Los Angeles, CA 90067

(City, State and ZIP code)

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of conversion of a partnership or limited partnership to a newly formed limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$200 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For office use only)

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED SEP 10 2009

TAX \$

Y: My

Drawdown

SOOR SED TO PRIZE 51

-2-

3000 SEP 10 AM 10: 30

RECEIVED

681

2096563DOS-1363 (Rev. 5/08)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0233

**RECORDED: 09/30/2009**